PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott GOLDTHWAITE	03/31/2003
Damien BALSAN	03/31/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Way Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	151 Mystic Avenue
City:	Medford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10808697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 224-6655 Email: amy@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street

Address Line 2: 200 Pacific Building

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VFN 331
-------------------------	---------

Total Attachments: 3

source=20110110 Scan of Assignment from Provisional for Recordation to Complete Chain VFN331#page1.tif source=20110110 Scan of Assignment from Provisional for Recordation to Complete Chain VFN331#page2.tif

501401883 REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0179

1080865

CH \$40.00

source=20110110 Scan of Assignment from Provisional for Recordation to Complete Chain VFN331#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Scott Goldthwaite
- (2) Damien Balsan

residing in

- (1) 15 Oregon Court, Hingham, MA 02043
- (2) 78 Melrose Street, Arlington, MA 02474

have invented an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURELY STORING, GENERATING, TRANSFERRING AND PRINTING ELECTRONIC PREPAID VOUCHERS

which is the subject of a provisional U.S. Patent Application (hereinafter, "Application"), filed herewith on 3/26/2003;

And whereas WAY SYSTEMS, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 151 Mystic Avenue, Medford, MA 02155 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all

PATENT REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0181 papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	
(1) <u>SE Holdhand</u> ;	
State of Massachusetts	
County of <u>Hiciclesex</u>	
Defere me personally appeared and colracy ledged the ferroscine instrument 1.1:	
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his act and deed this day of, 2003	free
landren in	Llucoln
Seal Notary Public	

2

DEBORAH M. LINCOLM
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires May 29, 2003

Docket No. WS-106

(2) Executed at Ho	eetbank (2) Dame	on 3	31 2003	
State of MCSGCCP County of MICI	105eHS aloseX			
Before me personally act and deed this				be his free
Seal			COMMONWEALTH (ea duicol